ORDINANCE NO. 02021-41

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 02021-04, AS
AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 02021-07, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO.
02021-11, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 02021-16, AS AMENDED BY
ORDINANCE NO. 02021-23, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 02021-29 SETTING
APPROPRIATIONS FOR CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE CITY OF GALLIPOLIS,
OHIO, DURING THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2021

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend Ordinance No. 02021-04, as amended by
Ordinance No. 02021-07, as amended by Ordinance No. 02021-11, as amended by Ordinance
No. 02021-16, as amended by Ordinance No. 02021-23, as amended by Ordinance No. 02021-
29 to change appropriation sums in various accounts.

WHEREAS, the City Manager has recommended in writing the passage of this .
Ordinance as an emergency measure as it is necessary for the immediate preservation of the ;
public peace, health, safety and property and in order to provide for the usual operations of the
municipal departments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the City Commission of the City of
Gallipolis, State of Ohio:

Section 1: That the following sections be amended to read as follows:

SECTION 5: 101.133 Taxation from $120,319.62 to $140,319.62.

SECTION 21:  TOTAL GENERAL FUND from $3,349,186.93 to $3,369,186.93.

SECTION 56:  368.800 ODNR Capital Improvement Grant from $150,000.00 to $75,000.00.
SECTION 57:  TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS from $374,134.67 to $299,134.67.
SECTION 76:  559.590 Swimming Pool from $68,649.75 to $48,413.18.

SECTION 81:  TOTAL ENTERPRISE FUNDS from $5,134,310.33 to $5,114,073.76.
SECTION 84:  TOTAL ALL FUNDS from $10,717,283.56 to $10,642,046.99.

Section 2: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect at the earliest time allowed by law.

PASSED: Qg,ﬂlm plun 23 2021 -
!

ATTEST: 2

_(%\_QMM éQ (loein J//}éﬁ//

Clerk of the City Commission Preqfd’ent of the City Commission

Shelly L. Clonc Cody C. Caldwell

The foregoing Ordinance is hereby approved as to form.

GallipoligyCity Solicitor
Brynn Saunders Noe




